

## Date -04th June,2025

Τo,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai – 400 051

NSE Scrip Symbol: INTERARCH

To.

**BSE** Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

**Dalal Street** 

Mumbai- 400001

BSE Scrip Code 544232

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015 – Resignation of Senior Management Personnel (SMP).

Dear Sir/Ma'am

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with clause 7C of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that Mr. Subhransu Mohanty Vice President-HR of Company has tendered notice of resignation dated 03<sup>rd</sup> June, 2025 due to personal reasons. The Company has relieved him from the services w.e.f. close of business hours of 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2025.

We are enclosing herewith the brief details of the changes as prescribed under SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024, as **Annexure A**.

We request you to take this on record, and to treat the same as compliance with the applicable provisions of the SEBI Listing Regulations

For INTERARCH BUILDING SOLUTIONS LIMITED (Formerly known as Interarch Building Products Limited)

ARVIND NANDA MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00149426



(Formerly known as Interarch Building Products Limited)

Corporate Office: B-30, Sector 57, Noida - 201301, India.

Tel.: +91 120 4170200, CIN: L45201DL1983PLC017029, GST No.09AAACI0106J1ZY









## Annexure- A

## Relevant details as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024

S.No.	Particular	Details
1	Reason For Change viz. appointment, reappointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise	Resignation of Mr. Subhransu Mohanty from the post of Vice President-HR
2	Date of appointment / re-appointment / cessation (as applicable) & term of appointment/re-appointment	With effect from 22 <sup>nd</sup> July,2025- Resignation letter attached
3	Brief profile (in case of appointment)	Not Applicable
4	Disclosure of relationships between directors (in case of appointment of a director)	Not Applicable

## INTERARCH BUILDING SOLUTIONS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Interarch Building Products Limited)

Corporate Office: B-30, Sector 57, Noida - 201301, India.

Tel.: +91 120 4170200, CIN: L45201DL1983PLC017029, GST No.09AAACI0106J1ZY







June 3rd, 2025.



Mr. Subhransu Mohanty.

Employee Code: - A3182

Designation: - Vice President - HR.

Department: - HR.

Dear Mr. Mohanty,

I acknowledge receipt of your resignation letter dated **June 03<sup>rd</sup>**, **2025**, and I accept your decision to resign from your position as **Vice President - HR** with Interarch. Your last date of working will be **22/07/2025**.

While it is always difficult to see a valued team member move on, I respect your decision and wish you the very best in your future endeavours. Your contributions and your dedication to the organization have been greatly appreciated and will be remembered.

Please ensure that all necessary handovers and exit formalities are completed with the HR department. Should you need any assistance during your transition, do not hesitate to reach out.

On behalf of the leadership team and the entire organization, thank you once again for your time, effort, and commitment.

I wish you continued success and fulfilment in your next chapter.

Warm regards,

For Interarch Building Solutions Limited.

Manish Garg

Chief Executive Officer

Tel.: +91 120 4170200, CIN: L45201DL1983PLC017029, GST No.: 09AAACI0106J1ZY





Date: June 3, 2025

To
The Managing Director
Interarch Building Solutions Limited

Through:

Mr. Manish Garg, CEO

Subject: Resignation from Service

Dear Sir,

I hope this message finds you well.

I am writing to formally resign from my position as Vice President – HR at Interarch Building Solutions Limited, with effect from June 3, 2025.

It has been a privilege to be part of an organization that values excellence and collaboration. I am sincerely grateful for the support of a dedicated team and for the professional growth I have experienced during my tenure. The opportunities and experiences gained here will remain instrumental in my career journey.

I remain fully committed to ensuring a smooth transition and am available to assist with the handover process or wrap up ongoing assignments, as required.

Thank you once again for the opportunity to contribute to Interarch. I extend my best wishes for the continued success and growth of the organization and hope to stay in touch going forward.

Acaptan

Warm regards,

Subhransu Mohanty